solo

=midocean

EU Declaration of Compliance (DOC)

For materials intended to come into contact with food

Company name: Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB)
Postal address: PO BOX 644

Postcode and City: 6710 BP Ede (NL)
Telephone number: 0031 (0)342 426992

E-mail address: DOC@reclamond.com

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Item number CX1304

Description Ceramic mug 250ml with integrated spoon with Santa Claus decoration
Country of origin China

Batch PO41-116045

Object of the declaration (identification of food contact product allowing traceability; it may include a colour
image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the product):

lI| MOB/CX1304

PO BOX 644
6710 BP (NL)
PO 41-116045 °
—— Made in China
£
§ S
1
1, 2: direct food contact
[}
Chemical Name CAS EINECS Direct food contact
1. Ceramic 66402-68-4 266-340-9 Yes
3. Paper = = No
2. Ceramic 66402-68-4 266-340-9 Yes
The manufacturer declares that the mentioned product complies with all relevant provisions of
Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023 on general product safety
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
Directive 84/500/EEC - Ceramic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 - GMP for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*
* Inclusive subsequent amendments
Signed for and on behalf of:
Ede (NL) 07-07-2026
Place of issue Date of issue
R.M. Sillessen

General Manager
solo midocean


mailto:DOC@reclamond.com

